
2020 Dakota State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 12, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-12   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 2-12
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (0), Opp (0)   DPs Turned: Team (17), Opp (17)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Blanco (3), Stewart (2), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (25-25), Blanco (14-14),
Stewart (11-11)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
23 Torres, Sarah .429 14-14 49 6 21 1 0 0 4 22 .449 2 1 2 0 .462 0 0 3-3 24 31 3 .948
8 Whitesides, Elizabeth .394 11-11 33 8 13 0 1 0 3 15 .455 4 0 3 0 .447 1 1 5-5 13 2 5 .750
15 Blanco, Vinitzia .349 14-14 43 2 15 3 0 2 10 24 .558 3 0 0 1 .391 0 0 1-2 27 12 3 .929
13 Lopez, Xitlali .343 12-12 35 3 12 3 0 1 1 18 .514 2 0 2 1 .378 0 0 1-1 17 10 2 .931
6 Stewart, Nicole .327 14-13 49 4 16 5 0 2 10 27 .551 2 0 2 2 .353 0 0 0-0 21 15 0 1.000
5 Aldendifer, Madison .276 12-12 29 5 8 2 0 0 1 10 .345 4 1 3 0 .382 0 3 2-2 26 26 6 .897
1 Andersen, Julia .185 12-11 27 6 5 1 0 0 2 6 .222 12 0 9 0 .436 0 0 2-3 21 1 1 .957
21 Philop, Rosie .313 6-6 16 3 5 0 0 0 1 5 .313 4 0 1 0 .450 0 0 1-1 46 0 0 1.000
16 Danner, Faith .278 8-7 18 1 5 2 0 0 2 7 .389 0 1 3 0 .316 0 0 0-0 3 9 2 .857
33 Luna, Kaysea .267 7-5 15 1 4 3 0 0 1 7 .467 1 0 5 0 .313 0 0 0-0 39 0 1 .975
11 Stroh, Paige .263 8-7 19 1 5 2 0 0 3 7 .368 0 0 1 0 .263 0 0 0-0 1 12 0 1.000
00 Ingui, Annalisa .261 8-7 23 4 6 2 0 0 2 8 .348 0 0 1 0 .261 0 0 1-2 3 0 3 .500
2 Krapf, Melissa .160 10-9 25 2 4 0 0 0 2 4 .160 4 0 6 0 .276 0 0 0-1 17 1 2 .900

3
Hermanson,
McKenzie .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

4 Steenhoven, Wynona .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .312 14-14 382 47 119 24 1 5 42 160 .419 38 3 38 4 .377 1 4 17-21 258 119 28 .931
Opponents .358 14-14 394 110 141 36 6 6 99 207 .525 55 8 32 4 .443 4 7 25-25 273 138 22 .949

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
13 Lopez, Xitlali 6.23 1-3 7 5 2 0-0 0 39.0 43 34 27 26 18 10 5 2 .262 0 5 0 1 3
00 Ingui, Annalisa 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
16 Danner, Faith 9.36 1-5 7 5 4 0-0 0 33.2 70 46 35 10 10 19 1 1 .435 0 1 0 2 3
5 Aldendifer, Madison 16.88 0-2 3 2 0 0-0 0 5.1 9 11 10 7 0 2 0 1 .360 0 1 0 1 1
11 Stroh, Paige 18.00 0-2 5 2 0 0-0 0 7.0 19 18 14 9 3 5 0 2 .463 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 9.10 2-12 23 14 6 0 0 86.0 141 110 87 55 32 36 6 6 .358 0 8 0 4 7
Opponents 3.36 12-2 27 14 3 0 1 91.0 119 47 34 38 38 24 1 5 .312 1 3 0 1 4



2020 Dakota State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 12, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Philop, Rosie 46 46 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Stewart, Nicole 36 21 15 0 1.000 1 11 0 1.000 2 0
11 Stroh, Paige 13 1 12 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
33 Luna, Kaysea 40 39 0 1 .975 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Andersen, Julia 23 21 1 1 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Torres, Sarah 58 24 31 3 .948 5 0 0 — 0 0
13 Lopez, Xitlali 29 17 10 2 .931 2 0 0 — 0 0
15 Blanco, Vinitzia 42 27 12 3 .929 1 14 0 1.000 3 0
2 Krapf, Melissa 20 17 1 2 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Aldendifer, Madison 58 26 26 6 .897 5 0 0 — 0 0
16 Danner, Faith 14 3 9 2 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Whitesides, Elizabeth 20 13 2 5 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
00 Ingui, Annalisa 6 3 0 3 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Hermanson, McKenzie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Steenhoven, Wynona 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 405 258 119 28 .931 17 25 0 1.000 5 0
Opponents 433 273 138 22 .949 17 17 4 .810 2 0


